Department for Children
and Families

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

Persons Served

Marion

FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023

21
2
23
598
252

26

21
53

12
5
11
569
239

46

16
45

2019 County Population Estimates

Population 11,867
Under 20 3,002
20-64 6,136
65 & Over 2,729

13
1
12
564
219

47

13
47

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2021

$32,444
$681
$89,912
$1,496,318
$140,869
$0

$35,840
$5,246
$1,186,122
$254,420

FY 2021
$3,241,853

FY 2022

$18,193
$840
$57,719
$1,736,761
$330,818
$0

$75,160
$65,787
$893,036
$206,788

FY 2022
$3,385,102

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

FY 2023

$19,635
$1,559
$73,039
$1,752,711
$172,365
$0
$105,680
$47,590
$866,847
$220,144

FY 2023
$3,259,570



