

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance TANF Employment Services

Child Care Assistance Food Assistance(SNAP)

Vocational Rehabilitation Services

Energy Assistance General Assistance

Family Preservation

Adoption Support

Reintegration/Foster Care

Marion

	Pe	rsons Serv	ed	Annual Service Dollars					
Caseload Unit	FY 2021	FY 2022	FY 2023	FY 2021	FY 2022	FY 2023			
Avg. monthly persons	21	12	13	\$32,444	\$18,193	\$19,635			
Avg. monthly adults	2	5	1	\$681	\$840	\$1,559			
Avg. monthly children	23	11	12	\$89,912	\$57,719	\$73,039			
Avg. monthly persons	598	569	564	\$1,496,318	\$1,736,761	\$1,752,711			
Persons	252	239	219	\$140,869	\$330,818	\$172,365			
Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Avg. monthly persons	26	46	47	\$35,840	\$75,160	\$105,680			
Persons	3	8	5	\$5,246	\$65,787	\$47,590			
Avg. monthly children	21	16	13	\$1,186,122	\$893,036	\$866,847			
Avg. monthly children	53	45	47	\$254,420	\$206,788	\$220,144			
Total of programs listed				FY 2021	FY 2022	FY 2023			
				\$3,241,853	\$3,385,102	\$3,259,570			

2019 County Population Estimates

Population
Under 20
20-64
65 & Over

11,867
3,002
6,136
2,729

									\Box	Д,	2
								ζ.	┶	Ħ	፟፟፟፟፟
					\vdash		}	ᆪ	┢	Ľ	Ц
Щ	Ц		┝	Ļ			۲		\vdash	+	Н
	Н		┢∽	┢			┮	T	Ъ		
\square	\square	<u>۱</u>		<u> </u>	Ļ	┣	+	上			

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included. If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas